

**TS- 160/18**  
**Regd.- 230/11**

63  
**17.03.23**

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendant no. 6.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.  
No step has been taken by the defendant no. 6.  
No w/s has been filed by the defendant no.6.  
Accordingly the instant suit shall be proceed exparte against the  
defendant no. 6  
To 23.06.23 for exparte hearing of the suit.

Sd/-  
ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip