

TS- 160/18  
Regd.- 230/11

70  
20.05.25

Today is fixed for ex – parte hearing

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Witness Badal Chandra Manna, is present along with an examination in - chief and his examination in chief is full and discharged.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for further evidence on the grounds as stated therein.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

LR khatian no. 118 be marked as Ext. - 1, LR khatian no. 741 be marked as Ext. - 2 and the certified copy of sale deed being no. 1406 of 1963 be marked as Ext. - 3.

To 06.08.25 for further evidence.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip