

TS- 160/18
Regd.- 230/11

74
05.02.26

Today is fixed for hearing all petitions dated 10.09.25.
Plaintiff files a fresh vokatnama of the ld. lawyer **Sri Asim Sani** which is duly signed along with a NOC of the previous lawyer and also files a petition is praying for re – calling the evidence of the PW – 1 on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Considering all aspects the re – calling petition stands allowed.

To **19.02.26** for **re – call of PW – 1.**

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip